ILLUMINATION
No. E352519
DS188 LUXEON CX Plus CoB Product Datasheet  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON CX Plus CoB has six products covering lumen packages between
500 and 7,000 lumens in a standard footprint. Due to its industry leading
thermal resistance and robust substrate material, LUXEON CX Plus CoB
enables cooler, more efficient fixtures. LUXEON CX Plus CoB benefits from
an existing ecosystem for fast and immediate design-in while retaining

550mA – LUXEON CoB L05
800mA – LUXEON CoB L08
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CX Plus CoB follow the convention below:
L  2  C  4  –  A  A  B  B  –  D  D  D  E  F  F  G  0
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI and 90=90CRI)
D  D  D – designates product configuration (S01, M02, M03, L04, L05, L08)
F  F – designates light emitting surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 12=12mm, 14=14mm)
G – designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CX Plus CoB M03, 3000K 80CRI, with a 9mm LES:
L  2  C  4  –  3  0  8  0  -  M  0  3  E  0  9  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CX Plus CoB
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS188 LUXEON CX Plus CoB Product Datasheet  20170227 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CX Plus CoB at specified test current, Tj=85°C .
PRODUCT NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1, 4] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [5]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
S01
2700K 80 376 418 121 100 6 L2C4-2780-S01E0600
3000K 80 396 440 128 100 6 L2C4-3080-S01E0600
3500K 80 404 449 130 100 6 L2C4-3580-S01E0600
4000K 80 412 458 133 100 6 L2C4-4080-S01E0600
5000K 80 412 458 133 100 6 L2C4-5080-S01E0600
2700K 90 320 356 103 100 6 L2C4-2790-S01E0600
3000K 90 337 374 103 100 6 L2C4-3090-S01E0600
3500K 90 356 396 115 100 6 L2C4-3590-S01E0600
4000K 90 356 396 115 100 6 L2C4-4090-S01E0600
LUXEON
CoB
M02
2700K 80 770 855 124 200 9 L2C4-2780-M02E0900
3000K 80 810 900 130 200 9 L2C4-3080-M02E0900
3500K 80 826 918 133 200 9 L2C4-3580-M02E0900
4000K 80 842 936 136 200 9 L2C4-4080-M02E0900
5000K 80 842 936 136 200 9 L2C4-5080-M02E0900
2700K 90 656 729 106 200 9 L2C4-2790-M02E0900
3000K 90 689 765 111 200 9 L2C4-3090-M02E0900
3500K 90 729 810 117 200 9 L2C4-3590-M02E0900
4000K 90 729 810 117 200 9 L2C4-4090-M02E0900
LUXEON
CoB
M03
2700K 80 1317 1463 120 350 9 L2C4-2780-M03E0900
3000K 80 1386 1540 126 350 9 L2C4-3080-M03E0900
3500K 80 1414 1571 129 350 9 L2C4-3580-M03E0900
4000K 80 1442 1602 132 350 9 L2C4-4080-M03E0900
5000K 80 1442 1602 132 350 9 L2C4-5080-M03E0900
2700K 90 1122 1247 102 350 9 L2C4-2790-M03E0900
3000K 90 1178 1309 107 350 9 L2C4-3090-M03E0900
3500K 90 1247 1386 114 350 9 L2C4-3590-M03E0900
4000K 90 1247 1386 114 350 9 L2C4-4090-M03E0900
LUXEON
CoB
L04
3000K 80 1845 2050 130 450 12 L2C4-3080-L04E1200
3500K 80 1882 2091 133 450 12 L2C4-3580-L04E1200
4000K 80 1919 2132 135 450 12 L2C4-4080-L04E1200
5000K 80 1919 2132 135 450 12 L2C4-5080-L04E1200
3000K 90 1569 1743 111 450 12 L2C4-3090-L04E1200
3500K 90 1661 1845 117 450 12 L2C4-3590-L04E1200
4000K 90 1661 1845 117 450 12 L2C4-4090-L04E1200
Table 1 continued on next page:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3. R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.
4. Maximum luminous flux is 10% above typical luminous flux.
5. Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
DS188 LUXEON CX Plus CoB Product Datasheet  20170227 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 4
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CX Plus CoB at specified test current, Tj=85°C continued .
PRODUCT NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1, 4] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [5]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
L05
3000K 80 2268 2520 132 550 12 L2C4-3080-L05E1200
3500K 80 2313 2570 134 550 12 L2C4-3580-L05E1200
4000K 80 2359 2621 137 550 12 L2C4-4080-L05E1200
5000K 80 2359 2621 137 550 12 L2C4-5080-L05E1200
3000K 90 1928 2142 112 550 12 L2C4-3090-L05E1200
3500K 90 2041 2268 118 550 12 L2C4-3590-L05E1200
4000K 90 2041 2268 118 550 12 L2C4-4090-L05E1200
LUXEON
CoB
L08
2700K 80 3207 3563 128 800 14 L2C4-2780-L08E1400
3000K 80 3375 3750 135 800 14 L2C4-3080-L08E1400
3500K 80 3443 3825 137 800 14 L2C4-3580-L08E1400
4000K 80 3510 3900 140 800 14 L2C4-4080-L08E1400
5000K 80 3510 3900 140 800 14 L2C4-5080-L08E1400
2700K 90 2734 3038 109 800 14 L2C4-2790-L08E1400
3000K 90 2869 3188 115 800 14 L2C4-3090-L08E1400
3500K 90 3038 3375 121 800 14 L2C4-3590-L08E1400
4000K 90 3038 3375 121 800 14 L2C4-4090-L08E1400
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3. R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.